ORDINANCE 2024-08 CALENDAR YEAR 2024 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPE PROVIDING FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF \$8,350.00 FOR 'REPLACEMENT OF COURT SIDE DOORS' FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL – CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hope, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The sum of **\$8,350.00** shall be appropriated for the following item from the Capital Improvements Budget for the year 2024:

TWO NEW COURT SIDE DOORS – MATERIALS AND LABOR

- 2. The sum of \$8,350.00 is available in the Capital Improvement Fund
- 3. The appropriation herewith does not authorize any debt of the Township of Hope.
- 4. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately on final passage and publication as provided by law.

Motion to introduce: Mr. Urfer Second: Mr. Kruk

Roll Call:

Committeeman Kruk: Yes Committeeman Urfer: Yes Mayor McDonough: Yes

ATTEST: _

Robin L. Keggan, RMC

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced for first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hope held on April 24, 2024 and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a meeting of the Township Committee to be held on May 9, 2024 or as soon thereafter as the Township Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, 407 Hope-Great Meadows Road, Hope, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

Robin L. Keggan, RMC Municipal Clerk